Patuli, Kolkata - 700084, under K.M.C. Ward No.l01, District 24 Parganas

(South) and the Developer shall atso pay a non refundable money consideration

sum of Rs.5,OO,O0O|- (Rupees Five Lakh) only to the owner out of which at the

time of execution ,i tnit agreement a sum of Rs,25,000t' (Rupees Twenty Five

Thousand) only, Rs.I,o0,oo0t. (Rupees one Lakh) only at the time of

handover ffie possession of the land to the Developer and balance amount of

Rs.g,75,OO0/- (Rupees Thtee I'akh seventy Thousand) only shall be paid by

the Developer to the Owner after sanction of buitding plan from the Kolkata